52 SONOMA
255 RACEWAY

SCC A ocroser 16-21,2018
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Bl Speed Trap

Segment 3

I U.s. MAJORS TOUR

2018 National Championship Sonoma

STL
STL Qual 3
Qualifying started at 12:56:18

Sonoma Raceway 2.520 miles

10/18/2018 11:25 .
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Lap Time of Day Lap Tm S1Tm S2Tm SPd S3Tm Lap Time of Day Lap Tm S1Tm S2Tm SPd S3Tm
4 13:06:48.425 1:55.954 40.884 48.677 98.121 26.393
(9) Danny Steyn 5 13:08:45.317 1:56.892 41.689 48.702 94.294 26.501
1 13:00:35.364 1:49.405 38.751 45.763 102.470 24.891 6 13:10:41.216 1:55.899 40.960 48.504 98.121 26.435
2 13:02:24.502 1:49.138 38.513 7 13:12:38.240 1:57.024 41.455 49.151 92.329 26.418
p3 13:06:45.175 4:20.673 38.612 48.723 87.326
4 13:08:41.518 1:56.343 45.887 98.851 25.642 (61) Morgan Trotter
5 13:10:31.750 1:50.232 46.320 98.485 25.248 1 13:01:16.927 1:59.495 43.337 49.090 88.933 27.068
6 13:12:21.700 1:49.950 38.809 46.139 99.778 25.002 2 13:03:14.524 1:57.597 42191 48.805 90.599 26.601
3 13:05:10.436 1:55.912 40.866 48.178 89.682 26.868
(68) Craig McHaffie
1 13:00:42.410 1:52.053 40.440 46.631 101.299 24.982 (17) James Bishop
2 13:02:32.470 1:50.060 39.154 1 13:00:57.692 1:58.466 42.208 49.831 89.532 26.427
3 13:04:22.974 1:50.504 39.149 46.352 100.533 25.003 2 13:02:57.959 2:00.267 41.895 51.659 85.777 26.713
4 13:06:13.553 1:50.579 39.257 46.262 101.686 25.060 3 13:04:54.346 1:56.387 40.930 49.171 91.535 26.286
5 13:08:09.017 1:55.464 40.677 48.963 95.996 25.824 4 13:06:50.391 1:56.045 40.901 48.999 90.139 26.145
5 13:08:46.624 1:56.233 41.058 48.944 91.378 26.231
(36) Cliff Ira 6 13:10:42.902 1:56.278 40.825 49.139 96.519 26.314
1 13:01:15.901 2:27.114 1:01.733 55.893 76.963 29.488 7 13:12:38.882 1:55.980 40.698 49.095 91.693 26.187
2 13:03:21.732 2:05.831 43.608 54.564 80.456 27.659
3 13:05:12.863 1:51.131 39.482 46.522 87.904 25127 (57) Ben Brandt
p4 13:07:32.402 2:19.539 39.806 48.552 85.777 1 13:00:50.347 1:56.200 41.150 48.705 91.693 26.345
5 13:09:38.721 2:06.319 53.576 84.148 27.739 2 13:02:47.802 1:57.455 40.536 51.049 88.784 25.870
6 13:11:30.598 1:51.877 46.893 88.342 25.074
(09) Cameron Wagner
(07) Tim Auger 1 13:01:02.488 1:59.149 43.555 49.370 89.082 26.224
1 13:00:48.362 1:55.862 41.887 48.355 96.344 25.620 2 13:03:00.803 1:58.315 40.989 50.796 89.381 26.530
2 13:02:43.629 1:55.267 42.242 3 13:04:57.032 1:56.229 41.049 49.146 92.651 26.034
3 13:04:35.310 1:51.681 39.618 46.746 97.941 25.317 4 13:06:54.210 1:57.178 41.552 49.215 92.490 26.411
4 13:06:26.785 1:51.475 39.684 46.703 102.076 25.088 5 13:08:50.822 1:56.612 41.143 49.117 93.301 26.352
5 13:08:26.170 1:59.385 42.113 50.475 92.169 26.797 6 13:10:50.795 1:59.973 41.842 51.045 89.834 27.086
6 13:10:20.008 1:53.838 39.895 46.885 102.470 27.058 7 13:12:47.341 1:56.546 40.999 49.281 93.138 26.266
(51) Ken Kannard (08) Ward Rose
1 13:00:50.827 1:56.014 40.866 48.790 92.169 26.358 1 13:01:04.344 1:59.008 43.237 49.595 92.010 26.176
2 13:02:44.458 1:53.631 40.370 2 13:03:01.551 1:57.207 41.180 49.498 88.636 26.529
3 13:04:36.078 1:51.620 39.566 46.707 94.629 25.347 3 13:04:58.599 1:57.048 41.323 49.273 89.381 26.452
4 13:06:27.975 1:51.897 39.570 46.943 97.047 25.384 4 13:06:57.325 1:58.726 42,582 49.478 88.933 26.666
5 13:08:21.374 1:53.399 40.190 47.232 97.224 25.977 5 13:08:54.195 1:56.870 41.117 49.146 87.759 26.607
6 13:10:15.544 1:54.170 40.269 47.689 92.813 26.212
(12) WC Storms
(21) Thomas Lepper 1 13:01:26.867 2:05.811 44.359
1 13:00:49.909 1:57.026 41.846 48.563 85.501 26.617 2 13:03:27.296 2:00.429 42.351 50.870 85.777 27.208
2 13:02:44.663 1:54.754 40.128 3 13:05:26.917 1:59.621 42.092 50.783 87.904 26.746
3 13:04:38.555 1:53.892 40.100 47.835 90.292 25.957 4 13:07:26.585 1:59.668 42139 50.531 86.194 26.998
4 13:06:32.838 1:54.283 40.217 47.802 89.532 26.264 5 13:09:26.684 2:00.099 42157 50.657 82.838 27.285
5 13:08:27.992 1:55.154 40.608 48.260 91.693 26.286 6 13:11:25.616 1:58.932 41.918 50.233 87.759 26.781
6 13:10:22.641 1:54.649 40.008 48.396 90.445 26.245
(49) Joe Schubert
(31) Amy Mills 1 13:01:09.907 1:59.774 41.915 50.872 91.221 26.987
1 13:00:58.277 1:59.992 40.477 47.949 96.694 31.566 2 13:03:09.682 1:59.775 42.026 50.574 91.693 27.175
2 13:03:04.444 2:06.167 43.663 55.720 94.461 26.784 3 13:05:09.253 1:59.571 42.223 50.189 91.851 27.159
3 13:04:58.998 1:54.554 40.268 47.966 95.996 26.320 4 13:07:09.910 2:00.657 41.774 51.369 90.445 27.514
4 13:06:56.387 1:57.389 41.517 48.867 89.682 27.005 5 13:09:09.292 1:59.382 42.024 50.348 93.138 27.010
5 13:08:50.860 1:54.473 40.149 48.230 93.961 26.094 6 13:11:08.675 1:59.383 41.986 50.078 91.693 27.319
6 13:10:54.372 2:03.512 43.420 52.987 89.082 27.105
7 13:12:49.305 1:54.933 40.475 48.171 99.591 26.287 (117) Whitfield Gregg
1 13:01:06.349 2:01.983 43.273 51.407 92.651 27.303
(23) Carl Young 2 13:03:05.987 1:59.638 42.207 50.544 92.975 26.887
1 13:01:13.800 1:57.014 41.422 49.215 86.615 26.377 3 13:05:05.853 1:59.866 42,198 50.575 89.834 27.093
2 13:03:09.469 1:55.669 41.057 48.685 92.169 25.927 4 13:07:06.460 2:00.607 42.273 50.958 90.754 27.376
3 13:05:05.675 1:56.206 40.861 48.978 87.759 26.367 5 13:09:06.491 2:00.031 42.275 50.674 91.221 27.082
4 13:07:01.290 1:55.615 40.807 48.644 90.599 26.164 6 13:11:07.180 2:00.689 42212 51.079 88.342 27.398
5 13:08:56.254 1:54.964 40.452 48.346 96.870 26.166 7 13:13:08.148 2:00.968 42.288 51.146 89.082 27.534
(77) Wilson Powell (11) William Keeling
1 13:00:58.372 1:58.077 42.255 49.274 89.381 26.548 1 13:01:12.444 2:01.022 42.138 51.565 91.535 27.319
2 13:02:56.337 1:57.965 41.506 50.005 92.169 26.454 2 13:03:12.296 1:59.852 41.901 50.324 91.378 27.627
3 13:04:52.471 1:56.134 40.962 48.944 93.795 26.228 3 13:05:13.018 2:00.722 42.061 50.958 88.342 27.703
Bill Skibbe Chief of Timing & Scoring Orbits
Costa Dunias Chief Steward
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222 SONOMA
I 5 RACEWAY

I RAC'NG T|R SCC A 0cToEr 16-21,2018

2018 National Championship Sonoma

U.s. MAJORS TOUR

STL Sonoma Raceway 2.520 miles
STL Qual 3 10/18/2018 11:25 .
Qualifying started at 12:56:18
Lap Time of Day Lap Tm S1Tm S2Tm SPd S3Tm Lap Time of Day Lap Tm S1Tm S2Tm SPd S3Tm
4 13:07:12.877 1:59.859 42.043 50.366 92.813 27.450
5 13:09:14.606 2:01.729 42.668 51.278 89.532 27.783
6 13:11:14.984 2:00.378 42.154 50.767 89.231 27.457
7 13:13:15.806 2:00.822 42.279 50.814 88.636 27.729
Bill Skibbe Chief of Timing & Scoring Orbits

Costa Dunias Chief Steward
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